
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:482
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2005
COMMITTEE ON COLLECTED WORKS OF MAHATMA GANDHI
Solanki Shri Bharatsinh Madhavsinh

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

referring to the reply given to Starred Question No. 230 dated 16.12.2004 regarding book on Mahatma Gandhi and state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to constitute a Committee of scholars to study the matter;

(b) if soÂ¸ the details of terms of reference of the said Committee; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be constituted?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND CULTURE (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a) & (b) : It has been decided to constitute a committee consisting of eminent Gandhians/Gandhian scholars to study the matter.

(c) : It is likely to be constituted very shortly.
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